Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	2-07-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent & Trademark Office
	T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	01542398 rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph Schapira; Patrick Droniou; Loic Guillou;	Name: HENKEL KGaA
Gabriela Stoianovici; Patrick Delalande	Address: Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf. Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	- Addess. Antenkeisitässe 01, 40505 Duesseldont. Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: 11.08.2000 (August 11, 2000) - as to all	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/622,448	Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: N/A
Additional number	rs attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roger T. Frost Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40
	USE THIS SPACE
6:581 40.00 UP 8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true er py
	th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed marks. Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below
Roger T. Frost	Date: November 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including
Docket No. 16721-0024 (42528/213592)	cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	Box Assignments
	Washington. DC 20231 PATENT

REEL: 011302 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMEN

The undersigned inventor(s),

Joseph SCHAPIRA - 32,rue Miollis - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE
 Patrick DRONIOU - 5ter, rue Tilly - 92700 COLOMBES - FRANCE
 Loîc GUILLOU - 25A, rue Derain - 78400 CHATOU - FRANCE
 Gabriela STOIANOVICI - 2,rue du Général Leclerc - 95210 SAINT GRATIEN - FRANCE
 Patrick DELALANDE - 35, rue du Chateau - 77400 DAMPMART - FRANCE

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee,

HENKEL KGaA

Date: 11.08.2000

Date: 11.08.2000

Date: <u>11 08 2000</u>

Date: _____

Düsseldorf August 11, 20

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany , and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67 40589 DUESSELDORF - DEUTSCHLAND

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to

the invention entitled USE OF A COMPOSITION OR PREMIX BASED ON VOLATILE CORROSION INHIBITOR: . COMPOSITION OF PREMIX, ARTICLES CONTAINING THIS COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent executed by me (us) on the <u>lth</u>day of <u>August 2000</u>, ______; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Roger T. Frost, Reg. No. 22,176, to insert here in parentheses the application number (App. No. $\frac{09}{622,448}$) and filing date (August 15, 2000) of said application when known.

· _	Joseph SCHAPIRA
	(Inventor)
0	Patrick DRONIOU
	(Inventor), Crimby Loic GUILLOU
—	(Inventor)
_	Gabriela STOIANOVICI
_	(Inventor)
Date	Patrick DELALANDE

J&A Docket: <u>16721-002</u> Pate 42528/213592 11.08.2000

> PATENT REEL: 011302 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 11/16/2000